' COMMISSIONER’S RECORD M

No. 1237 To cancel 1938 dog tax in the amount of $1,00, charged to Sam Tipton, 704 Linceln Stroet,
Avers that he -hasn't owned e dog in years,

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF GOUHTY COMMISSIONERS. e .
Attest by Te. ResGorharts?" '(‘"v‘r'CVQLmty.-.lee_rk.

To. 1241 To cancel $1.00 Dog tax, ohargsd to . A. Dreper, 1028 Ohio Stroots

Nre Dreper stutes they had no dog, and ‘that he did not know charge for dog had been mnde on
assessmont sheet when he signed same.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF COULTY COMMISSIONERS.

Attest by T+ Rs Gerhart ' County Clerk.

Clifford Harding of the Farm Security Office asked that ¥r, Stucldy, temporary help in his
office, be kept in said employment until June; his time was to expire the lst of ¥arch. The
Boord desired to consider this matter before giving ‘an answer.,

Bids for o new floor in the office of the Register of Deeds were opened at this time:
J. Wither: Agree to furnish all labor and materisl as TFolloviing:

fiew oak floors, sanding, filling and two coats of varnish, new threshold., This
includes back room, also--floors to be short oak Ho. 2 grade. -

'

Cost 361,25

f;. D, Olmstead & Co.:

Laying new floors: over the old in the two rooms of the Régis'ter of Deed's Offi;ie.
Flooring to be i#2 comnon and better short oak. Floors to be lnid ond sanded
but not {inished. Price includes labor, nails and compensation insurancs.

Largs room- - - - - $59.50 (Finished) $10.65 Total $£50.13
Small room= - - - - 12,90 (Finished) 3.32 Total 516.22
Total for Complete Job  $66.35

J. T. Constant:

Furnish all labor and materials to lay a mew floor complete in the two rooms,
including all furring to level up floor, and the floor leid, sanded, and finished
with 2 coat of filler and two coats floor seal, fore-cecrmammmmacan £117.05

A1l flooring will be best Grade To. 1, long length oak,

Vleaver's:

Bid on linoleum for floors in the Reg. of Deod's office. HNabterinls are to be
3/16" Brown Battleship cemested to loor ovor felt.

Linoleun for the main room, including sanding of floor, 100,32.
Linolewm for the north room, including sanding of floor,H33.79.
. . Total RTINS 5)

Eiller Furniture Co.:

Send and prepare floor, and instellation of 3/16 inch brovm -Battleship linoleum
laid and cemented to the floor in the office of the Rege of Decdse ==-wee $119,00

Sand and prepare floor, and instellation of 15/16 inch browm Battleship linoleum
laid end cemented to the floor in the small room adjoining the office of the
Rege of Deodse = = = = < « = = o o L T R e .= - 8 37.50.

Both of the nbove rooms laid as described individually above - = = - - - %129.50
The amarding of the contract for the work specified nbove, was not made nt this time,

At the hour of 1330 P. ¥., a meeting wes held with the Eudora Tovnship Board, in regard to
a_road project between Sections 9 and 10, Tvpe 14, Range 21 and road between Sectlons 23 and 26
Twpe 13, Range 21. The Board instrusted the Eudora Township Board to see the County Enginecr
about making arrangements in making plans.

At 2 o'clock, as per appolntment, the Viakarusa Tovmship Board, Ifildred LeSuer, Fred Peterson,
Frank Topping, Ce C. Stewart and I. C. Bushong met with the BDoard of County Commissioners, in an
offort to clarify the matter of Wakarusa's Township ovligatian for improvements of Crescent Road,
said obligatlon o be in the apyroximate amount of 51400,00.

Frank: Topping and Fred Peterson, two former members of the VWakarusa Tovmship Board steted that
they wereq’lguomnce as to the responsidility of Wakmruss Tovmship, until alter the project was .
-complsted: " They, then, compromised with the people in agreocing to pay $1400.00 as their contribution
Ed Johnson, Trustee of ¥akarusa Township Board, claims that he knew nothing, whatsoever,' about
the Board azreeing to contribute the §1400.00. It was finally decided by the present township
Board that if the County Board would present a bill for the amount due, and if said bill.‘;‘;@ legal,
the. tomship board would allow the bill. (County agrees to pay interest on note due.)
A+ ¥o Gardner, County Treasurer and Mrs. Jerry Holloway, wife of city clerk of Lecompton,-
discussed with the Commissioners on certain property located in Lecompton City. '

Further ‘claims against the esunty for supplies, materials stc. were allowed by the Board
as recorded on the Allowance Record this day, upon propsr motion of the Board. ;

~




